

Integrity Commissioner Investigation Report Decision

The below is for information only. Minutes contain the official record of Board decisions.

~ ~ ~ ~ ~

THAT the timeline for the Board to make its final determination on the matter be extended beyond 30 days, and decision on the following amended motion be deferred to the July 8, meeting:

- A. THAT the Vancouver Park Board resolve to review the Investigation Report issued by the Integrity Commissioner on May 24, 2024, (the "Investigation Report") attached as Appendix "A" to this report dated June 14, 2024, titled "Integrity Commissioner Investigation Report Decision".
- B. THAT the Vancouver Park Board endorse the recommendation on sanctions made by the Integrity Commissioner in the Investigation Report or, alternatively, impose those sanctions which the Board determines appropriate.
- C. THAT the Vancouver Park Board endorse the recommendation for Commissioner Virdi to issue a letter of apology to Commissioner Christensen.